RESOLUTION NO. 2427

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle
modifying certain rates, rules, and regulations
in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2~F, F.M.C.-T
No. 3
BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattie, as
follows:
SECTION I, The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt
rules, regulations, and charges shown in:
Scattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F, F.M.C.~T No. 3
5th Revised Page No. 46, Item No. 70030
Ist Revised Page No. 46-A, Item No. 7G040
copies of which are hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said
rules, regulations, and charges to take effect on the dates thereon.
SECTION 2, All rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with
the provisions of the above listed pages in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F,
F.M.C.-T No. 3, are hereby repealed.
SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager be and has been directed to

file sald schedules with the Federal Mantime Commission.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 30th

day of May . 1972, and duly authenticated in open session by

the stgnatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of

the Commission duly affixed.
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CANCELS
See T THICURALS TARIEE WO, Dw=F Hrw Revisto Pawe No, B0 F.M,C.=T No, 3
DOCKAGE
RaTES aAND CHARGES I TEM NG,
DOCKALE CHAKGFS ARE ASSESSED UPON LENGTM~GVER=ALL (LOA) OF TMHE VESSEL. LENGTH= 70030
OvEmrmaLL 15 DEFINLL AS THE LINEAR DISTANCE, IN FEET, FROM THE MOST FORWARD POINT ()

AT THE STEM TO THE AFTERMOST PART OF THE BTERN OF THE YESSEL, MEASURED PARALLEL
TO THE BASE LINE OF THE VESSEL,

LENGTH=OVER=ALL OF THE VESSEL AS PUBLISHED 1N "LLovos REGISTER oF SHirsing” wiLe
BE USED AND WHLN NOT PUBLISHLO, THE FORT RESZAVES THE RIGHT TO: (A) OBTAIN THE
LENGTH=OVER=ALL FROM THE VESSEL'S REGISTER, OR (B) MEASURE THE VESSEL,

IN COMPUTING GOCKAGE, WALVES OF DAYS ONLY, IN ALL CASES, SHALL BE CCONSIDERED AND
ASSESSEED AS FOLLOWS,

{A) 12 HOURS OR LESS SHALL BE CHARGED 1/2 OF ONE FULL DAY!S DOCKAGE

(8) OVER 12 HOURS AND NOT MORE THAN 24 HOURS SHALL DE CHARGED ONE FULL
DAYTS DOCKAGE

(C) =»s
RATES IN DOLLARS PER 2U~HOUR PERIOC
LENGTReOYCR=ALL LENGTH=OVER=ALL
Hut NoT REFCR NOTE Butr Nor | REFER NOTE
OvER OJER £ =] OveR CveR A B
--- 350 $105 *18 600 625 #323 | #iBs
550 75 4119 0178 625 650 375 4563
375 00 132 9198 650 875 +428 [TV
409 Lz 146 4219 675 . 700 *482 oz23
L2= h=n 0151 *2h1 720 725 ¢reo 838
nen T *176 264 125 750 633 4955
475 500 9193 4283 750 75 4725 +1087
500 525 +218 0327 ggg 30 81k 1221
529 550 $23% 1 4359 850 4935 | #1403
550 575 254 +181 850 900 01065 | #1597
575 600 €282 22 900 N 950 1216 | *1824
8950 ~-- aD | a)
NOTE A COLUMN A APPLIES TO ALL TERMINALS EXCEPY Prer 86.
NOTE 8 CoLuvn B ApPLIES T Pirer 86 Grain TerMimaL,

L (f‘ FOR VESSELS EXCEEDING 950 FY. ADD $151~eNoTE A, ca $226e-Nove B, pen
50 FT, OR PORTION THEREOF OF LENGTH=OVER~ALL EXCEEDING 950 FY, TC DOCKAGE
RATE FOR VESSEL 990 FT. LENGTH~OVER=aALL.

1 SSUED . EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 197

135060 BY DAVID C, HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P,0,00X 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111
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hiw Reyisco Page No. WO

Cancedls
SEATTER TEenaLs TARHEE NO, 2-F Jep Rrvicro Pace Mo, hés . 4,C,-T No, 3
DOCKAGE
RATES AND CHARGES 1TEM NO,
DOCKAGE CHARGES ANL ASSESSCD UPON LENGTH=OVLR=ALL {LOA} ©F THE vESIEL, LENGTHe 10030

OVERw=ALL [S DEFINCD AS THE LINEAR DISTANCE, IH FEET, FTROM THE MOST FORWARD POINT
AT THE STEM 10O THE AFTECAMOST PART OF THC STERN OF THL VESSCL, MEASURED PARaLLEL
TO THE BASE LINE OF THE VESSEL. .

| ]
LENGTH=-OVER=ALL OF THE VESSEL AS PUBLISHED In "LLoYDs RroisTER ofF SHipping” wiLi
BE USECL AND WHEN NOT PUBLISHED, THE PORT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO. (A} OBTaln THE
LENGTH=OVER=ALL FROM THL VvESSEL'S REGISTER, DR ({B) MCASURE THE VESSEL,

I COMPUTING DOCKRAGE, HALYES OF DAYS ONLY, IM ALL CASES, SHALL BE CONBIOLRID ANO
ASSESSED AS FOLLOWS:

{a) 12 HOURS OR LESS SHALL BE CHARGED 1/2 OF ONL FULL DAY!S DOCKAGE

(B} OvER 12 HOURS AND NOT MORE THAN 24 HOURS SHALL BE CHARGED ONE FULL
DAY!S DOCKAGE

{C}  THE MINIMUM DOCKAGE CHARGE SHALL BE NOT LESS THaN $35.00

RATES 15 CENTS PER FOOT LENGTH-OVER-ALL PER 24 HOUR PERIOD

PER ibre Ve Feli L LENGTh~CVER-ALL
buT tieT chf LS LTy Bur Nov REFER NOTE |
Quor Cyes A g Ovrr Qvim A g
—— 80 4 2= 38 600 625 47 7
350 7% 23 b 625 650 53 80
375 400 30 ks 650 675 58 87
i00 525 31 L7 675 700 63 95
h2s h50 32 48 700 725 70 105
450 475 3k 51 72% 750 78 17
L7% 500 35 53 750 775 85 128
500 525 38 57 775 800 93 140
525 550 39 59 8oo 850 100 150
550 575 4o &0 8s0 $00 108 162
575 €00 43 65 900 —~ 116 174

BLOTE A CoLuMn A APPLIES TO ALL TERMINALS £xcepT Picr 86,

8OTE B8 CowLumn B apPLIES To Pier 86 Grain TERMINAL,

15S0FN BY DAYVID C. HARRINGTCH, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P,0,00X 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111
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LANCELS
SEATTLE TERAKRILT TARIEF NO, [ af OR1GINAL PagE No. N1b=A F.M,C,~T No, 3
[ ]
. DOCKAGL
RaTES aND (HARGES 1 TEM NO,

|oLE BARGES (SUBJECT TO NoTES | & 2) ANO DEAD vESSELS (susyecT To Noves 1 & 3) TOOHD
WiLL BE CHaARGLD 10 PEZRCENT OF CoLumm A RATES N | TEM TOO3C, GD
NOTE 1 MiniMuM CHARGE #$38.50; Mmaximum cHaree #$330,00 PER MONTM DOCKAGE
NOTE 2 FOR PURPOSES OF THIS ITCM,IDLE |5 DEFINED AS: FOR 1DLE

(1) IDLE EMPTY BARGES tN LAY=UP STATUS, OR BARGES

(2) BARGCES THAT HAVE BEEN LOADED AND ARE IN LAY=UP AWAITING AND

DISPATCH OR IN LAY=UP AWAITING CARGO TO COMPLETE LOADING.,
VESSELS

HOTE 3 For PURPOSES OF THIS ITEM, DEAD VESSELS ARE DEFINED AS:

(1) {DLE YESSELS NOT IN POSITION TO LOAD OR UNLQAD, AND

Wi THOUT POWER AND CREW,
1S.Urn EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1972
r

ISSUED BY DAVID €, HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, F,0,BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 38111
(ORARCCTION Mo,

f';?’ o5 , ‘
1 [} [}
Eb(&’)'\:.‘)\h&w.muqh il Uotunud U

T ‘
Luuutjuthuu*u



SEATTLEG TERMINALS TARIFE NO, 2wf CriGinaL Pacue No, 46=A FoM Co=T No, 3
4

g

DOCKhAGE
Raves anp (HARGES FTEM NO,
foLe BARGET (HuBJUELT Yo NUTES 1 & 2) AND DEAS VESSELS (SuBJECT TO MoTes 1 & 3) 70040
witl BE CHanGED 1U PLEKCENT OF CuluMk A RATES IN (ToMm (0030, L
NOTE 3 MinIMUM CHarGE $35.00, wMaxiMum chance $300,00 PER MONTH
Decrage
WCOTL 2 FOR PURPODSES OF THIS [TEM, 1OLE 1S DEFINED AS
fOR
{1) JOLE EMPTY BARGES IN LAY=~UP STATWS, OR
foLe

() BARGES THAT MAVE BEEN LOADED AND ARE IN LAY=UP
AWATTING DISPATCH 0% IN LAY=UP AWAITING CARGD BaRGES
TO LOMPLETE LOADING,

AND

NOTE 4 FOR PURPUSES OF THIS 1TCM, DEAD VESSELS ARE DEFINED AS

VESSELS

(1) ICLE VESSELS NOT N POSITION TO LOAD QR UNLQAD,
ANU WwiITHOUT POWER AND CREW,

ISSULD APRIL 1, 1971 EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 1971
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I3SUED BY DAVID o, HARRINGTON, AGEMT, PORT OF SEATTLE, £,0.B0X 1204, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111
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